

Before: Shri D.V. Sawant
Prothonotary & Senior Master.
Date: 28th April, 2016.

CALLED OUT FOR DISMISSAL :

4. S/877/2015) Ms. Deepika Sekar, i/b. Jhangiani Narula &
) Associates, Advocates for the Plaintiff.
) Ms. Ashwini Barve, i/b. Sanjay T. Manek, Advocate
) for Defendant Nos. 2 to 4.
) Ms. Akansha Ughade, i/b. M/s. Mehta & Girdharlal,
) Advocates for Defendant Nos. 6, 8 & 9.
) Mr. Siddharth Bafna, Advocate for Defendant No. 11.
)
) **P.C.:** Written Statement on behalf of Defendant
) Nos. 6, 8 and 9 is taken on file. Suit against Defendant
) Nos. 6, 8 and 9 is transferred to the list of Long
) Causes. Affidavit of documents to be filed within 8
) weeks. U.O.D.I. As per Affidavit of Service dated
) 17.03.2016, Defendant Nos. 5 and 7 are served in the
) month of October, 2015. Despite service, Defendant
) No. 5 neither filed Vakalatnama nor Written Statement.
) In view thereof, Suit against Defendant No. 5 is
) transferred to the list of Undefended Suits. Mr.
) Sharan, son of Defendant No. 7 submits that Defendant
) No. 7 desires to file Written Statement by engaging
) Advocate and applies time. Time is granted to
) Defendant No. 7 to file Written Statement on or before
) 19.07.2016, failing Suit against Defendant No. 7 will
) be transferred to the list of Undefended Suits. The
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve unserved Defendant No.
) 10 with Writ of Summons and to file Affidavit of
) Service on or before 19.07.2016, failing Suit against
) unserved Defendant No. 10 will be dismissed for non-
) compliance of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ
) of Summons, if required. The returnable date is
) extended till 19.07.2016. The Ld. Advocate appearing
) for Defendant No. 11 undertakes to file Vakalatnama
) on behalf of Defendant No. 11 within two weeks from
) today. The undertaking is accepted. Written Statement
) dated 28.04.2016 on behalf of Defendant No. 11 is
) taken on file. Suit against Defendant No. 11 is
) transferred to the list of Long Causes. Affidavit of
) documents to be filed within 8 weeks. U.O.D.I.

28.04.2016

Prothonotary and Senior Master